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"MEMORANDUM FOR: Deputy Director of Security

T T

,\LULi ¥ o

THROUGH :  Deputy Director, PSI

SUBJECT : Charles William Wiley
#343 589 -

1. Attached isl lexamination of the
"g" or Sapovan fund as it pertains to the request con-
tained in | memorandum of 12 April 1974.

2. I concur withl {analysis and rationale
that there does not appear to be any legal or moral grounds
upon which Wiley can base a claim for reimbursement of the

fund deficit. However, if| | suspicions are true,
i.e., Wiley is using the | | funa deficit as a vehicle to
obtain a better settlement, then I feel that the additional
inzrcomental rayment to Wilev would be money well spent.

3. Should Wiley be awarded the additional increment,
I would recommend that it be in an amount either slightly
smalier or larger than the amount he claims and he be told
the new amount is an increase in his termination bonus and
not a payment for the[  |fund.

C?}éf, Research Branch
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17 April 1974

MEMORANDUM TO: Chief, RB/CD

SUBJECT -+ WILEY, Charles W.
#343 589

REFERENCE : Director of Security Memorandum for the
Record, dated 12 April 1974 on the same
Subject,

1. Referenced memorandum concerns the termination pro-
ceedings relating to Subject and to his apparent claim for reimburse-
ment for an alleged deficit of $7,475.01 in the so-called "SAROYAN"
(or "S'") Fund. The Director's memorandum indicated that a review
of the "S' fund will be undertaken in an effort to determine the
validity of WILEY's claim so that prover consideration may be given

A LN e P N
L0 Lib GQuopUS1Ti0il,

. 2. Instant memorandum attempts to relate some of the sig-

' nificant factors which should be considered in arriving at an appro-
priate decision in this matter, Attached hereto are certain rececarch
papers for reference in conjunction with this commentary. A recom-
mendation is contained in the final paragraph herein,

3. WILEY is a Contract Agent of the Office of Security and
functions under the terms of a contract, which has several amend-
‘ments relating to salary only, effective 1 July 1959. Review of the
contract discloses it to be essentially the standard form for a Contract
Agent. Nowhere does it specifically refer to or even contemplate ™
the utilization of such a financial accounting device as a "SAROYAN"
fund, "Chester E. SAROYAN' is the pseudonym furnished by the
Agency Pseudonym Register for use in the covert handling of WILEY's
records. The contract preamble states that the U.S. Government
contracts with WILEY as an independent contractor for the submissicn

of certain information and related services of a confidential nature.
In the paragraph on Status, WILEY is advised that he is not an
emp]osgce the U.S. Government under this agreement and is not
entitlée t()ﬁfny benefits normally incident to an employee status. In

S SEP ah 1975
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. addition to his basic compensation he was to receive 5% additional
salary in licu of insurance, retirement, medical and health pro-
grams, etc. Regarding Travel, the contract states that WILEY
will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary expenses incur-
red in connection with such operational travel as may be directed

or authorized by the Government, This may include per dierm in
lieu of subsistente in the course of such travel and while on tempor-
ary duty away from New York, N. Y, Payment and accounting for
such expenses will be in substantial conformance with applicable
Government regulations, As to Operational Expenses, it states

that WILEY will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary
operational expenses as specifically approved and financially
limited by the Government. Such funds will be subject to payment
and accounting in substantial conformance with applicable Govern-
ment regulations. A standard paragraph on Offsct reflects that if
WILEY should receive any financial emoluments required under the
terms of this agreement from or through a cover facility, such
emoluments will be used to offset those due WILEY under this agrece-
ment by the Government, Such emoluments thus received from or

f%vnnﬂh Rl aR Aol 'rg(wlw(-‘r fediak 2} ﬂf‘\;‘?'\(\v-l Q‘\mrrnﬂ —x'—\ﬂ '\CY‘F( 0(3 r PEPN 'v‘\'\\.‘r.|r:.‘v\"'

by the Government within the provisions of this contract. It is the

. : opinion of this writer that this proviso does not refer to the type of
activity engaged in by WILEY whescin he operated independently and
not for a cover firm. It could not be reasonably maintained that it
was the intention of the Office that his income for the last thirteen
years was to be limited to the maximum of his salary. Another
standard paragraph covers Unauthorized Commitments and states
that no promises or commitments pertaining to rights, privileges
or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in writing in this
agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the Govern-
ment,

4, The aforementioned contract is broad erough and flexible
“enough to permit the payment of such expense claims as WILEY sub-
mitted and were approved and authorized by this Office. Itis some-
what difficult to trace the evolution of the "S" fund through its various
stages. There does not appear to have ever been any firm set of
instructions established and/or conveyed to WILEY--certainly not in
written form. The fund's handling changed through the years as did
WILEY's activities and his headquarters handlers. It was intended,

f:%j:bt; Y i.fan,dﬁs } {asulted that WILEY would establish his own cover as an

e
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independent reseaxcher, writer, lecturer, etc. This obviously
would and did generate icome. In order to build his natural

I
cover and increase his capability and potential value to the Office,

in the carly years overseas travel \i\/as not only permitted but was
encouraged., Scparate travel allowances were authorized and in
several instances advances were given to enable WILEY to under-
take the trips. No advance for overseas travel nor any separate
travel vouchers were approved and paid by the Finance Division
after 1964. He cither secured separate funding from other out-
side sources, including foreign governments, for at least part of
his expenses or covered them hireself and charged all or part of
the expense off against his outside income as reported in his "'S"
fund accountings.

5. The first rendition of an "S" fund was for the period,
12/59-6/60 and it indicates he had had no prior outside income,.
It should be noted that this pre-dates establishment of his firm,
World News Analysis (WNA). WNA, when established in January
1961, supplied WILEY only a portion of his cover. In addition to
i 2 1awoely nominal nows carvice, he onarated as a lecturer, photo-
grapher, writer, and in the years aiier 1306, as an orgamner ann

public relations promoter, also.

6. From October 1959 to February 1964, travel vouchers
were submitted to this Office, authorized, and payment made in
cash to an SRS representative for transmittal to WILEY., These
vouchers covered primarily stateside travel, phones, operational
lunches, etc. In June 1964, the system was changed to enable
direct payment into WILEY's New York bank account and the first

such payment made covered his travel voucher for the period, 2/1-
5/30, 1964.

7. No "S8'" fund accounting was rendered for the fiscal
years 7/62-6/63 and 7/63-6/64; however, commencing with the
calendar year 1964, annual calendar year accountings were re-
ceived. In April 1965, a travel voucher for the period 7/1-11/15,
1964 was received. After some discussion about its merits be-
tween E. MENDOZA and C/SRS, WILEY was told to take reimburse-
ment from the "S' fund. Apparently WILEY had no advance warniny
that this change was to occur. After some further discussion and
-holgi&;ﬁ?;?)f his travel vouchers for the first six months in 1965, they
. ¥
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were all approved by hnd paid by Finance Division
to WILEY's bank account. Subsequent to June 1965, all expcenses

" incurred, and/or claimed by WILEY, domestic and oversecas, have

been charged against the ''S' fund income and no separate reimburse-
ments have been made from Agency funds. The records reflect,
however, an intention that WILEY would submit these expense claims
frequently and regularly for approval. By 1967 this had disintegrated
into merely an annual return and WILEY's figures were.not seriously
questioned. The rationale would seem to have been that he was going
through an exercise which involved pretty much an  accounting for
his own income and expenditures,

8. The figures utilized herein were necessarily essentially
supplied by WILEY, either in receipts, vouchers or reports. There
is and was apparently little opportuniéy for either pre-cxpenditure or
post-expenditure confirmation or approval of most expenses listed.
WILEY had a natural cover and worked under uncontrolled conditions
in an area remote from Agency Headquarters. This was particularly
truc after 1966 when he submitted only annual accountings. While the
avnoandimres may have aciually bevi mads, wherc wal thor, oved *hero
is even less now, little reel possibility to determine the reason tor
the expenditures.and for whose benefit they were undertaken. It would
seem ‘hat his figures were accepted and deemed to be part of his
general activities and therefore part and parcel of his natural cover.
Some could have been purely personal and non-business related in any
sense, but to assume this is to question WILEY's honesty.

9, WILEY's income tax returns were as sumed to be, hopefully,
honest and reasonably accurate. His federal return (Form 1040)
Schedule C-Profit or Loss IFrom Business or Profession (Sole Pro-
prietorship) generally reflects his business activity to be '"Writer,
Photographer, Broadcaster, Lecturer. " No business name is listed.
His business address is his home. In 1967 and earlier he also in-
cluded '"Research'' as an activity and showed the business name to be
his own name.

10. As his charges as expenses were left largely to his own
discretion, so was his rendering of his "ncome'' necessarily accepted
at face value. There is and was little possibility to audit or check
these figures. Various receipts and papers were submitted to support

i:.manﬁﬁf}ﬁiiase listed but there is and was no way to confirm whether all

SEP 39 1975
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income was shown, Nor was there any way of ascertaining whether
or not he made any genuine effort to produce "outside'' income. An
Office memorandum in June 1967 states that WILEY said his wife
told him that he could make a million dollars in public relations work
if he promoted something in which he was rcally intercsted. Also,
that WILEY said that that was true because he had not had his heart
in his recent work for us and, now, he plans to start selling America.
It is believed that much of his time since 1967 was expended in
domestic activitics of the nature of those being generated by or
actively supported by the National Committee For Responsible
Patriotism (NCRP), of which WILEY has been the prime mover. 1t
55 understood that for at least some of his work with NCRP, he drew
remuaecration, This does not appear in the "S' fund income (WILLY
has stated that he didn't feel that we would consider it appropriate
for him to include it therein) and it is impossible for this office to
ascertain whether he sncluded it on his federal income tax returns
as he just shows a gross sncome figure on his Schedule C. WILEY
was specifically advised on at least one occasion, by letter on 27
January 1964, that his taxable incorne should include all checks '
cocoived fromn SREJOS, of well oy Lis szlary and ir ~ddition the
return must include all outside income. We have no knowledge
whatscever relative to any income tax return accounting at other
than the federal level. On those occasions where overseas travel
was involved after 1965, while WILEY was not denied permission

to travel, he was told that financing would be his own problem. It

- should be noted that overseas trips have resulted in expenses being

charged to the "S" fund. In most cases, the trips were followed by
articles in the media and he has continued to give lectures through
the years, obviously drawing on these trips for background. Income
was generated, therefore, from his travels but it would be well-nigh
impossible to render a valid cost- accounting on any specific trip to
determine whether it ultimately resulted in an expensc.

11. Itis believed that WILEY has no npaper'' which would
reflect that this Office has any legal obligation to reimburse him for
the deficit he now shows in his Final SAROYAN Fund accounting, nor
does there appear to be any such paper in office records. As an in-
dependent contractor, he iins been almost completely free of control
by this Office. He has on = .umber of occasions indicated in advance,

’s@%ndertakings that he contemplated such as overseas trips. 1t

must be conceded that had this Office made strong objection, he would

975
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have altered his plans, to comply with Office considerations. On
an Official Routing Slip in July 1971, C/SRS noted "WILEY has
established a certain image as part of his cover which makes his
participation in these things almost mandatory. In other words
he can't be a 'little bit pregnant'. ' The foregoing was in refer-
ence to some of WILEY's stateside activities but is helieved repre-
sentative of the Office attitude. As to the fund balances and deficits,
it seems highly unlikely that had WILEY shown a large plus final
balance, that this Office would have given any consideration as to
whether we had either a legal or moral claim to such a balance but
would have deemed the balance to be rightfully WILEY's.
Budget and Fiscal Branch, Office of Security has indicated
that such is his opinion.

12. The same recasoning as stated above applies to any Office
moral obligation to reimburse WILEY for his alleged deficit "SAROYAN"
fund balance. It is believed, but this is conjectural, that WILEY does
not really believe that he is entitled to such a payment but merely
hopes that this claim has enouch reason and stature to give him more

Jeroroan foward 2 berer terminalon selilemeut, Iic tas Uially
. acknowledged that he probably has no legal claim. It is believed

that, despite the fairly substantial size of the alleged deficit in recent
years, at no time did WILEY prior to the termination discussicrs,
request that the Office provide funds to eliminate the deficit nor did
he even inquire as to the feasibility of such an action, An added
factor, however, which may have some significance is that, although
these "S" fund accountings have been received annually, there does
not secem to have been any direct comment to WILEY regarding either
their character or the plus and minus balances he has shown therein.

13. Consideration must be given to the actual or apparent
‘significance of tendering WILEY any amount which is or would seem
to be, in response to his alleged claim. Should an amount closely
approximating his claimed deficit be offered WILEY, unless it were
carefully delineated in writing to be other than restitution for the
alleged "S" fund deficit and so acknowledged by WILEY that it repre-
sented a termination bonus and that he had no other claims against
the Agency, the Agency micht be placed in the position of sceming
to have honored his claim. This would be unwise in that it might at

east appear that the Agency had willfully supported some of those

%E@Eiﬂtﬁgpe:ndept}?&{@mdertaken domestic activities and overseas trips that
P ERLRN
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would be embarrassing to the Agency if publicly surfaced. Itis also
possible that WILEY then might seck to-also garner the $4, 000, 00
terminal bonus first offered him.

14, It is the writer's belief that WILEY's reluctance to accept
the previously offered termination bonus is primarily motivated by
his desire to obtain as favorable a settlement as he can possible
manecuver out of the Agency, and, while he fully understands that
revelation of his past relationship with the Agency could be a source
of some embarrassnient and concern, he does not have any intention
or desire to make any public disclosure of same. The writer cannot
assess what WILEY's mood and reaction will be, if at some time in
the future, it becomes patently evident to him that the Agency has
surfaced him to Congressional Comunittees. It is suggested that an
offer of some figure between $7,000.00 to $10, 000. 00 could be nego-
tiated for a total final relcase of all claims by WILEY at the present
time. Fe could also be advised that no claim will be made by this
Office for any of the office equipment, fixtures, library materials,
and photo equipment which he may have and to which there may be a

vend1iA A erancsir Aladrm
T e SO cl2irh.

il = 4

RB/CD

Attachments:
1. Tabulation of "S" fund by year
2. Wiley's detailed "'S" fund accountings
3. Financial info. re Wiley

e ¥ ‘(OM
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HSAROYAN'" IUUND AC COUNTING

Trom figures supiied by SAROYAN (ps)

ECRET

Year's . Prior Cumiﬂba‘gue
Year Income Expensa2s Balance Carry over Balance
12/59-6/60 | $1,162.76%% § 672,13, +$ 490,58 --- +$ 490,58
FY-161:7/60-6/61 | $1,765.637 $1,312u717§ +$  95.42 + ¢ 490.58 | +$ 586.00
FY.162:7/61-6/62 | $1,937.82= | $2,598.49— - ¢ 660.67 + ¢ 449.00% ) - ¢ 211.67
7/62-12/63 File contains rc accounting for this period of 18 months
Cal. Yr., 1964 $1,603.85. $ 888. .33§./ +$ 715,62 - $ 392, 379_/ +$ 323.25
" 1965 $4-,888. 17 $4, 527,36 - $ 360.81 +$ 323.25 | - $ 37.56
no 1966 $4,935, 11 53 681, 102 | +$1,254. 00 - $ 37.56 + 81,216, 45
" 1967 ¢ 889,00 | $2,250.52 . -$1,361.52 + $1,216.45° - $ 145,07
" 1968. $2,077.20 $3,474. (6 -$1,397. 46 _¢$ 145,07 | - $1,542.53
: 1969 $1,141.18 | $2,816.-2 _$1,675.24 _ $1,542, 53 - $3,217.7
" 1970 $  250.00 $2, 959, 07 ~$2,709.07 _$3,217.77 | - $5,926.84
L 1971 $2,862.82 $1,967.00 +$  895.82. - $5,926.84 - $5,031.02
" 1972 $2,963.40 $2,925.747 +$  37.63 - $5,031.02 - $4,993,39
Final 1973 $ 400,00 $2,881. L2 -$2,481.62' - $4,993.39 - $7,475.01
1/ Includes $111.20 as "Tax saving because of expense allowance. "
2/ Includes $362.88 as "Income Tax Saving:. (on 1960 return). "
3/ Includes $881.92 as 1961 Tax saving. '
i/ Note discrepancy with prior year's accounting.
_5_/ Listed as 1963 deficit carried over, No :ccount rendering in File for 1963, :
6/ First charge for World News Analysis (WNA) cable address-covered period 1/23/6 1323/62.
/ First charge off for Office Rent for WNA., - C%

First charge off for Office Phone.
/ Picked up Office Rent charge and trun

Parlin, New Jersey in June 1966.

]
[ —

k line to NYC for 6 months - apparentl moved to I
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Cutslds Inceme of Chaster E. Saroyan
During Poriod Das, 1959 ~ Juns 18460
N e e [ 5
(lons To report praviousls

Payments for magazins ond nswspavsr articles $ 8h5,00
Payments for photographs 35,00
Expsnuss covered by other sourcss 173,55
Taxt gaving because of exXpense allowence 111.20
S st st Cecssriresty
$1162.75

Overvaeas btrip - air fars - $ 232,18
' por diem, $20 x 21 days L20.c0
photo supplies 20,00
$ 672,18
e
R : CUILYG Loiwaitd 2 550.00

. ;_ml;' ) }7?()&*
<y P20 g

®
A | SECRET
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Carried forwerd from .
previous year . £490,58
_Articles, chotos,
lectures (sece
attached list) 14.02.75
Incoms Tex savings
. (on 1960 return) 362,88
\ ' $522556.21
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CHESTIZR ... SAROYAI Accounting,

TR

Jul, 1.0

Expensszs,

T“lp to Cuba:

A ;
Alr Pare

Hotel
Mise, (all other exvpenses)
Fhnoto & recording su»npliles

Recorder (cost: 50 50

revairs: 7.50
sold for: 22.L0
Lesss: 41.70)

Cable addrs

Afrlca/“u*ona trln pe
. dlem 2lloverce of 920(917
expenses included: hotel,
food, local trgnsportation&
communication, opsrational
dinners, etc.s :
20 =z 73 days 160.00
minus a2llowence from
147.29

home offlice advance

-

‘J

o]

$586.00

- June 1661,

q169,,,
3Lo>0
SC.C
Lg»)/

h1.70

15,00«

1_5____1_
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51 T avinge ofi deductions covered by -
1961 Tax saving o ‘
Chester E. Saroyan operation: $881,92.

o &
(Calculated on expenses of*h372.38)

13 April 1962 C/w/)ﬁ;/z é J .
_ oLt
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o . CHESTER E. SAROQYAN Accounting, July 1951 - June 1962
\eed . . '
: Income. EXPENSES.
!‘7 '
Carricd forward from ) Office rent
, previous year $ 449.00 7 Office & other equipment
¥ "Articles, photos, Cables (incl. address)
ﬁ lectures : 1055.90 Tele. directory listing
. 1961 Tax saving 881.92 Magazine ads
Z, $2386.82 Expenses for lgctu:e trip
i
;} Deficit on trip to Asia
a ($4538.38 minus $3000.00)
2' Deficit carried forward
i to fiscal 1963: _ $2598.49

HW 50955

' RECEIV" FROM
A SEP 30 1975
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$ 400.C0
371,47
18.89
9.75
60.00

20C.¢0

$1060,11
VAW

.15338,235

 $2598.49



Ry

. Explanation of 1946 Tax Return,

Line 1 of Schedule € was arrived at as follows:

Salary & quarterly allowencs $ 11,025 . o
Kxpenses covered by vouchers' 1,490 — (o= S n
xpenses covered by S funds 760 '

$ 13,275

o

Wouchers includs $960 advaenced for the Asian trip

. are

The voucher money and S funds (52250) T3 deducted as business
expenses, Additional business dacductiont are items not re-
imbursed from any source, Thess would include office rent of
$h05 (which is in addition to the 3480 paid from S funds),

two telephones (vouchers only cover calls mads fraonm colin DOXTL
electricity and research, reference, etc. materlal,

The umousy received Ivom peoly TH funde cunplloen
. from the homs office are not the return eithse
sz income or deductions, I have no records, but as far a3
’ T can recall, the only items covered were certain long distancs
ohons calls and a subscrintion for & svrecific n= aver
I'd been ordered to wateh for particular informa
ite sma

case, the amount of monsey involved was qu

SECRET
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Accounting, 19564

Amarican Legion Magazing (two articles) SHEN0 D
Vew American Library publisners (vioric on & book) 500,00
Time Magazine (prhotograohns) ' 75.00
Yational Reviewd (article and n=ws ltems) Q2 o
(London) Dally bxoress (pLotoJ old to small papsr by syndicate) 1.0%
Flm Grove Women's Clud (speecn) 75500
REducators for Batter Covermment (soesch) 50,00
\Parents & Z&Kpayargﬂggpblic ?elations)J 210
TOTAL $ 1503, 8%
EXPENSES.
1653 dsficit carried forward 5392 .37
frice rent, 12x340 * L8G,.CO
Cable address 4 15.030
Businsss phoasz listing (12x53,81 above personal phone cost) he .72
i i i (1isrhattan clasgified) * Q.00
fire insurance for office 3 L&.T77
pdvertizement in Natilonal Review : 52,50
"~ Accgidental dzath{whilse fravelling)insurancs policy 31,00 -
¢ p to Hilwaukes and thicago, April 6 - 10 207.5%%
Cadn Dmoe, D0 Vamiy o~ FITWauAse ol LS -
i n 7 gnicagQ ~ Mew Yoxi LEJLO® COWAT 5 3e3U.03
.’-' Rail " Hilwaukee - Chicag 2,59 sk et
. Taxis on trip 13,00, .+ L ease
A11 other expensaa (including s et

5 days per dien) 100,00 o

Total Tncoms 3 1603.85
Total Expenses 1280.50

PROFIT For Year 5 323,25

(AT
= - {‘l‘(/,'(‘
e {- 4
e I4; >
5 J ',‘ L7 (._/ 4 o
4 ! " &./‘/ e
. if /Z/ -
[T -
; o
i % Receipts-abhached % 7
ISR g Lo e
i G SR UE N J jﬁ : /
¢ In addition bto %?e above, an alr ticlkiet (valtle £1709.50) was raceived Ire
* Benadeas %3@“0 #3, of China whiech was uscd) and expenses for a Two wWesd =
;% aian werC yald by the cmne Sourid. ¥o eash was involved.
. P A 31000 adwa on travel wWas recelved from our offTice., It wes spsnc &9
“ fully in a voucher previously subniltted, with a small amount (8530) vmens

'.;re?u ned. 1 .SEBRET
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UNITED STATES P"VLKNMENT

~ n [ 7 ﬂ‘ ' T .
. Memorandu AR

‘ TO :  Chief, Security Resecarch Staff - DATE: 12 April 1965

FROM

sUBJECT: Saroyan

Telephone conversation on 9 April 1965 covered the following
matters: ' V

1. Tax and Saroyan Fund

Clarified items appearing in Saroyan Fund annual
statement, which is attached hereto, along with rough statement on
1965-activity-in-Fund-—Saroyan-was advis ed_that a2ll-finamce-statermeants
appear acceptablé, Deficit figure carried over from 1963 has to be
accepted-~no_annual statemen® was received by me. Note present

e

i balance in Fund is $51257. T ,
T——— o - M""’_
—— e, T T T T e e e o
‘ : In view of Subject's plan to attend the Youth i'estival
in August, I suggested Saroyan not repay us the $1000 advance for the
China trip, but keep it until he is assuaxred of complete outside financing
for the Algiers trip. He would, as in the past, utilize this fund to
cover any deficit for his own travel costs, not for any of the group

which he supervises at the Festival.

2. Overseas Trip

Subject asked what the reaction would be to his ex-
tending his travel in August, to spend perhaps a month in South America.
I asked about the financing and he, as usual, refers to the Saroyan Fund.
He says that he hopes to secure further returns from his work in con-
nection with the China trip and he feels he could cover all cxpenses.

He mentioned taking what would be considered his ''two weeks leave'
while on this travel, so the entire travel period would be six weeks.

i =Pt Sntne AT oA A a8 1. e A A s

1 _ I told him to discuss this with you further if time

: r.,_g:g};mits on Wednesday or to set out details in writing.
' Keikr - oLy
LA LS W Y|
N I SR ARV AL §
L c::w-\ - ~*-:.<

SEP 36 1975
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Carried forward from 1954 2

. - % 2913

Bxpenses (1965)‘ s 730
Pick-up of woucner .
for July-lov., 1964

& part cost of Asia

trlp overssas calls 322

S 1052
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- i_'ffyzﬁ? ?CL@??EC%i-;?Zébép?;; °

FROM : i{fendoza
sUBJECT:  Saroyan - Travel Uouchers

Attached is 76 is the series of travel vouchers, covering

1 Jamary - 30 June 1965, wn

than mine.

On this particular voucher, there are four sevarate items

rsimbursement for entertalint
with"details“thereon
on Voucher #b6 apply
vouchers:

1 have no idea what the

UINLLIDD osd-

DATE: 7 July 1555
T SN T Atk AN
DOy TR L
B R MR - [ s R [
v t:./-l.‘l N e s [N \_/.J“.:l'-,]
/ o
pericd

ich I feel need scme approval other

ent Or orerational meals, totaling
s Y D

still-unprocessed

comment "se

[
—aports’is supposed o refer to. In 1953 Saroyan wrota ong
son as prime candidate for Agency under=

memo recormending David

cover intelligencs

position - like Saroyan's.

(FYI,

I TR S e R e S F R e I I rem m mande e m s S A S v 2 mawnrxﬂ’\‘l
[ e wiae BSR4 N T A TELA Y N A W PRSI OPUIV IR T Y o b Th ol e s et
T R R -~ TY R T RPN 3 (oYl -~
agsiotant, Apd TIVLAR v conrince S5P5 ~hat he nezeded an

7
assistant.)
{fessional bum who wanbts

jndicated in nis corresyg

to sbay away from David
which Saroyan could bhen
would change my opinion
current reports on
are involved in.

2. Re eatertainment of YAF

Since I levied requiren

names of persons being wined and dined (March

jnteresting to note tha
Good exzmple is the YAT
T question the descript
any position in NY YAF
Bill Cardiner 1s & longz
employed on one of the
developing photograpis,

?ECEWE") FROMqidentally is aware o
SEP 20 1675

ClA

1 would questios whzthe
expanditur
aroyan's €0

is worth th
in view of

oo

DocId: 32203821 Page 21

Davidson or some detail on W

A R S . P T aay 2 m e . .
Agenny information snow balatsues Poohe A DTV

for
315.C0,
shovm on 5x8 attachment., MY comments otelow

gimilarly to the other five

several previcus detailed

tnis was

a carzer in soyingz, as Davideon himsall

q“',i-'{-l h 1}‘\ 3
son as he apreared to have nothing
efit.

., It might be interest

vondence

crowd

ent on Saroyan that he furnish us the

t the same people burad up on ths 1

crovid, described by Saroyan &s d
ion since none of thevpersons 1listad b
in any material I have seen, Further
~time personal frierd of Saroyan who

railroads and who is used by Saroyan
(Gardiner

ebc. when Saroyan is busy.
¢ sayoyan's CIA employment.)

r th

a Lo
vy

[¢]
<o
@

. . s
neated entertalnit
el

D ta
eitner Saroyan OF 1o
5 ML

To date I have seen no wing wnich
i

3
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in

aospentd
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,////{/;; you know

Increass in expenditures for

Since the befinning of 1965,
claims for reimbursemant for
he averazed ons item for a 30~

trips) and such claim usual ]j ran about $3.C0.

entertainin

Saroyzn has a sudden increase In
QQUbrualnlué. Up to L

s .
oy 4
OS5 i

the clains suddenly jumap to 4, 6 ard 8 items per )O d
nd several of them ars for amoun

° ”’,//’“‘T“‘f‘i

when SRS initiat

7 travel x ouche“s, we autobﬁtlcahlj

50955

GIA

DocId:32203891

quirements

authorizing payment, and certify t
with Saroyan's assignments and in
for expernding Lzency O
continue to process Saroyan
past, since I covld not 1os
either OS/B&A or to C;/C ntr
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Record
(sea incoms)

suo-total

RS ‘B, SAROYAN Accountip
DTI"\Iq"‘"‘

Re, E(OfLice) 12:sh 0% 2h 80,00 July-ov, 195lL voushz

Cab.e address™ 15,00 Fire insurance for office*
Cost of busi“,ss vhone Iladical examinabion™

over varsonal 12x33,81 hs,72 (Actual minuz insurance)
Classif*od 71¢olng“ 12,00 Travel (accident) insursnca™
Slide editor™ S350 Reprints of Cong.
Long distance pnone (in Ads for sp=aking

collect from Asian tri July & Oct.-Dec, 16565 vouchers
publications, Recelvita s Operational dinners not
except small one turned covered elsswners

(511,39 minus Sl paid South American trip

71
sub~total. .;;‘¢69l33

Mid-wsst speaking tour, Havy,

YAFR (Young Americans for
Hidnwa b SQGaVivg tour Senu

Fresdom) office., (s
s Cna-~ vay Fare and half of

mronenses 041& by

qlio,w

National )
es incoma) $313,18+«

146,05 /

T istiax
Plus ona—&aj farc Shéoho), 10 u“yu x 310 (>1 0), ophons _
and local transportatlion (516, 7 ) = Total, 5153, 25 -163,25
Mid-west speaking bour, Nov., 5 daya x ¢QO (3100} for :
211 local expsnses, Alr fare (QlOlOOo)” Hail - Milwaukes
to Chicago - 32.8l, cabs to & from JFK Fizld .70, 208,460
gl sub-total £831.L9

SuD=Lohiir

TOTAL EXPENSE

193.)\-'— . L

4303
JNCOME, .
Western Publishers 560,00 National Review $10,00 National Broadcastin:z
American Leglon Mag 150,00 e 1 15.00 SrE,
it H 80 OO 1 1t 9()‘00 i i1 13!“,“2
" " " 400,00 " " U.S. Hews 25.(
Noyes (Film Co.) 212,04 (ads-see exvenses)325.L0 Time MHagz 15.¢
JExpress Syndicate 50,88 New York ¥YAFR h75,00 UPI-audio £0.,<
P.A.,T, 150,00 Wisconsin YAF 128,00 ACA (Milwaukes)  31,¢
)N*i«auxen H.S 90,00 TUniversity H.S,. 75.00 CGyro Clud IsIN
ﬁiIW. 4p10j8T3’A080220 00 Baldwin-wWallaca(2)200,00 VY (L.I.) SO;
Holy MName Society,lld 55,00 Tri-Town Conser- Waukesha Rotary 500
Jonpn“' GOP (Milw) 50,00 if vativeClub(LI) 50,00 Univ, of Wisc. 50,
isues & Opinion " 150,00 ManomoneaFalls HS 25,00 Milw Lutheran ES 25,
18r Security Council 105,00 ¥lainfield, N.J. 75.00 Earrington Park GCP
wried forward from National YAR (sees // 100,
196 323,25 expenses ) 313,18V Christianform ,
' (see exponses) viLs..
G L $2306,17 1782,58 -
2304.17.;, M} :{’.ROM J 702.5 57628
L7E S T30S 3B50,61
61.05¢ EXPIISES 888,17
.'ES-OE DEFICIT  337.5

ﬁffi e

HW 502353 DocId:32203891 Page 23



.- SAROYAN Accounting,

H¥ 5309535 Docld:32203891

Page 24

1<

&

A rent (6&97;,,0”%0 hxsh8)y $722.00 Vouchers (entire year) 381, oy
.-kblce address 15,00 Ads for sveaking (see
o3t of business phona over income) 125,60
pzrsonal (6:x33,81) for & no. 22.86 Publications 27.75
runk lina bto MYC (6 nmo, 292,19 " Operational dinners for
ong dlstance vhone 120,76 Jan-Harch (not on vouchsors)
ravel insurance 31.00 16.50
ilm for Alaska trip - 33,27 sub-total 5131561
sub-total . $1237.38
cip to Lancaster (1/27-28) - RR fare 58,13 & : 7. 58 phone 55¢, $36.25
All othar qQO
11ladelonia area (2/8—11) - Bus from TYC 33, 53, local transoortation
(Subu“ﬂa via RR, ste.) 3,90, pnohu 1,90, 3% days $56, IR {Trenton-
HYC) $2.75, to & from ctation, in NYC 51 ' 70,10
ip to Reading (3/L-5) - RR from ¥YC £6.60, Bus to NYQ 55,00
(Hotel bill caid, also dinner All other costs sl 16,00
e from KYC to Poughkeepsis and return (3/22) 27.60
cip to U.S. west coast angd Alaska (see attached) 627.7¢
>ip to Atlantic City(for spezchlnot vacation) /2.3 B 2,
\ir Fare $L5.36, cabs $5 (hotsl & other paid) ' 50,35
S sub-total $1128 11
JTAT. BXAiSi: 5345110
1‘licon§ |
ierican Leglon mag, $530  Berks County Ferum $120 NHEC Radlo 3%
olier 700 L.I. Pedsration of YAR (Pa.) 357
ks mag. L4105 Womens Clubs 50 Rutgers Univ, 132
man Events (nobte: el YAF (Oregon) 325 Conzstoga Valleyr
baid 540 of monsy Marist College 100 School District 25
‘ecd to another Mondadori Publishasrs 25 Parents at I I 25
riter) $400-40 360 United Revublicans Garden City school
ils Week (vaid of Oregon 100 Gardsn City school 25
1alf of money YAF (New York) 35 s8ysten
ecd to anotha Amarican Asstc, of . Prentice-Hall 20
riter) 5100-50 50 Industrial ligt, 150 Christianform 135.2
quire : 50 YAF (JlS“OQSLﬂ) - (towards mid-west
'I-Audio 25 - Due from 1965 25 trip - ssec vouchar)
oweli-Collicr 25 Korth American (towards wess
waweek 25 Newsvaner Alliance 30 coast trip - sce
atern Washington Readers Digest 250 attachsa) 12,5
tate College Lyons, Il1l, YR 100 Wational Roeview s
e ads (sez expanse )iZb
1310 VWayne, N.J. .
naT e 100
OTAL INCOUE O BhoB5, 11 Gonservabives e



CHFS 7 E. CAROYAN Accounting, 1967.}*&3
- . L
£ mY PEISES INCOME
. Torfice rent (375 per month) $900.00 Long Island Federation of %Womens
Cable address 15.60 Clubs $280.03
Travel insurance . 31.00 Hassau VWemans Club 102.C3
Ads for speaking (ses Income)  168.00 Brandeis Univ. Library Committee 50,00
Vouchers (lists all expenses Metuchen Beard of Education 180, Co
not included here) . 605.87- Duke University 165,20
Teleghona trunk lime to NYC . 5056.95 Z0ueensborough Community College 75.00
Lonz distance paone 23.69 Hational Review ads (see Expsnses) 1£3.73
$2250.52 3 $ E32.C0
Carried forward from 1956 1216.L5

‘ $2105.45

Expenses - $ 2250.52
Income -2105.45

DEFICIT $ 145,07

RECEIYFD FROM
SEP 30 478
L1A

* SECREL

{n‘"\,\
S
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HW 50955

DocId: 32203831

CHESTER Z.

EXPENSES

Office rent ($75 mo.) $900.00
Cavle address 15.00
Travel 31.00

- 557.28

61.32

(see Income) . 175.20
Tyoewriter (2nd hand) 157.50
Typewriter table 30.51

Overseas trip 828.11
Vouchers (lists all
exnenses not included
here)

$ 34 755

(see attached receipts)

718.7L T

SAROYAU Accounting, 1968.

INCOMZ
i

UPTI-Avdio

Jesse Selover PTA .
Kutztown “omens Club
Pertn Amboy ijew

Aner. Assn. Univ. Yomen
Hew Brunswick Home News
V.H. Brady Co.

Mutual Br adcasting

dunan Ivents

Twin Circle

Syosset Board of Fduc.
Queens College

W.C.7T.C.

tnfo. Couwncil of Americas

IXDENnses $ 3LTLL5S
Inconme - § 2077.20
Deficit

carried forward .

from 1957 145,07
=200

DEFICIT $ 1542,53

SECRET

Page 26
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- .
1353 Account

TADENSES
“Orfice veatd 5 900.00
- Cable aadress 15.00
Travel insurance 31.09
Teledhone trunk line :
5o New York City BRAYER

605.12.

“Long distance ohone T 17.65
LAdS Tor sveaking
(see Income) 163.290
- Cverseas trip 502.25
Vouchers (lists all
expenses not included

) 5381.18

~ET
RN

LIS SR ING ISV

T

3o
! [

]
TN TEw
Lilooian
Ao vy ooy e e v
Sheiillodiegunl v DL
Cedar Ridzz 3
LTy - . (Pl i~
nuncer Colileg
Iﬂ L S e ikl

2linois Stac

ATy Dyers
Hational Revi
o T o PR R
Zrazs insticu
Bramwviri 1ie s
Sronxvillie 30
el 5 B
Conservative
T vy ) Ty s
Iondon zzmares

i 2 i P
i ional Rev

3 e

RIS
Q. ¢t

w L
M
[
o
e

P ]

$ 2815.42

DocId: 322038921 Page 27

HW 50955

SECRET

OO0
SRS RO

[OBNO R BEab Y]

e
"

¥ Q

,.
I

e

—t

ool
[ 43]

:_& ?\ Jvf[";?.‘r .

=T R R
I LNGAs e
201
Univ.
4 or Edu
IR /T
ooy \L.I
T 3 EX
oy lalas
~ in fo

)

w
Seer e (2,
wJ

=

oM.
3 e @

>

e
4]

o
(%

G

b

N
[&]

Q
iy

@)

o

LA

a2

S K0 (o o

i



TN T El
B9 S Pw i

/'J

w

Ofifice ent

4 NS v
Cale Adaress
Travel Ins
Telanndne

) < T

. 1
V2% -Dl"x\

r

o
o0 (0

-

[ RN ®] m

/‘\

e

}-J

n -

<O ,
QO <O ct® M
W
L
3
pd
"3
6]

il 0O
0O e
w T

¥

o)
®

RECEIVED FROM

SEP 20 1975

CIA

emivn e ac s pen st o

HW 50235 DocId:32203891

Lrailce

Truakline

:ence 3 one

Page 28

Accouwating -

Ty o
,ab.l. L e

100U

Seton Hall YAT

Tequire agazine

Marymount Colleze

Lake Xrie Colleze

A1l Anmevican Coare
to Combat Conmnuni

Daficit Carried

forward from 1359

J

DEF

SECRET

TTCIT

-

&~ -
Y ]
e
fod
1o
~
P
Tente
PR
STeet
S
gi)
In on 2
[FARRY
- -
Ta. -3

R

IR R RV

259,08
2709.07

3217.77

$ 5925.34
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1971 Accounting - CHESTER B. SAROYAN,

. VORI SE
YIS R L
RSN

. 5 THCOME
Sl - 1~ 5 ~ .
- Gffice Rent $ 900.00 American Lezion ﬂaéazi-e 5
N C sble A ddress 15 LO0 ':\Ia =1 . I}Llf\_L-) ont Cont
Travel quurance. 31.00 United‘veuerans, Uestport
runzline Pa. Federatiocn of Vomens
= . 588.39 Clubos 300,00
1 B . s - - o
none 12.48 Manhasset Community Club 205,070
s all Chester County lgt. Club A
oL > + oy \ -
) ¥ 400,13 S.ALR. 100,07
). . _ s 1 100,07
AY | $ 19u7.00 DB 1000
: A lunan Events 10C.CT
AL Wypist : 20.00 . . SOt
5% v : Comnunion Breakfast 100,60
s TOTAL $ 18567.00 Tondon Express | 1L
1 : .

* ilany additional
as $31 J.OO air®
vere pald direc

expenses - guchi
are to Arizona -

ﬁ
t1ly by others

' . ' Income _ § edb.oz
Expenses ‘ 1957 .CO

$ 895.82 prorz

Deficit carried forward

from 1970 _ $ 5305.0%
Redubed by 1971 profit - 8§5<32
| DEFICIT $ 5031.02

QECRED

HW 5092535 DoclId:32203891 Page 29
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Rent”’
Cable addr2ss

Travel “nou‘,nce
Telc j’l one trunkline to
Mew Yori Civy

Vouchers (Lists all o
exnenses) ¥

Vietnan trio .

e
0

Meny additiongl exoenses
paid directly by others

SFP 29 1g18%

GLA

DocId: 32203821 Page 30

ther US

$1200.00 Cliud
15.00 General Society oi
31.00 Cclonial Vars
Genearal Socliety of
601.556 Mechanics & Tiradesmen
.. Committee to Unlte America
580.95% Accuracy In Media
h97.36  HCRP (for Vietnenm trip)
——  Freedons rolnaacion
$2925.77  Arlington House
Alona Sizma Alpha
National Stratezy Info.
Center (for St. Peters
College ROTC)
Havional Review
$
INCOME $ 2963.40
BEXPENSES - 2925.77
$ 37.63 PROFIT

Deficit cerried
from 1971
Reduced by 1972

SECREy

forward
5031.02
37.03

L5

profit -

FLCIT

=}
=
<>

%4993.39

.

f
ENAGH
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L
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N
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moenges &

ed in 1972
Two round-~trins to
INC for Company
conierences,

DocId: 32203891

Final Accounting -

\\4% .
v

of
S

vrerica
adGress : 15.00 Youth F
insurance ‘ 31.00 Philiog
one trunkline i
w York City 656.15
re (list all
expenses ) 855.11

in expenses

Teb., 197U 6.60

Trnennes

neoine

RECElL ) FROM

SEP 29 1918
CIA _
SECRET
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WILEY, Charles Wr

1955...F11le contains 8 $10C0 receipts signed by Wiley for 1956.

1957...File contains 2 31000 receipts signed by Yiley in Jen. and March 1957,
An expense accounting by Wiley for the period 4A/1234-5/1G57 reflactiz
receipt of $10,0C0 which was expended as salary (14 mos.) $8£00.00 an?
other expenses $14C0.C0. Salary asproxinates y614 CO per month

1957...receipts for $5C00 from Sept. thru Dec.

1958...receipts for $30C0 thru May.

An gxpenss accounting for the period 6/1957-Shru 5/1958 shows expenssa
of £1148.00 less $1C0.CO receivéd...1048.00 plus salary of S7G00.00...
<-‘650 CO per :month plus a bonus of $1C0.CO. It appesars that $8000.0C

vas received..5E8948.00 spent out of the $10,000 which had been
allowable for the pericd.

1958...receipts for th
apply to the pr

for £4000.00 thru June.

e N AT

TRCeLoLs L0T anoinas of -__,;uu.\_"\,'; ;
fnother raceipt for 16 June is for £5
2 amount indicatzd in an 18 ilay remo.

Festival in Vienna.

)

1 Jidy 1959 is the date VWiley's contrzct
annun plus 5% quartsrly..113.75..became

1959...10 Sept. receipt for $75.00..no details.

~ & - . . . . .
1959...1 Sept.-30 Sept. Torm 22 Traval Voucher £125.68. This i3 the firss
tTEV’l vouchar to appegs in Wiley's records. Payment was t
to SE3 stefl employee (CARRICO) for transmittal to Wilev.

rermainder of 1958 total £8CC0.00..apparsntly $2000.C00
i e

A regular payroll Statemen t of Earnings and Deductions —orm 1315
begins appearing rsgularly in his record at this time reflectinz a
monthl salary of $7ao 33 l s the quarterly $113.75.

1959...10/1-10/31  Travel Voucher £44,.30 Casn to Carrico for transmii-al
11/1_11/30 L 1 104.45 1 L " "
10/1_19/31 n n 37.75 " " " "

RECEIVED FROM

SEP 20 1918

CIA SECRET
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1960...1/1-1/31 Travel Vouchar “191.54 asn to Carrico for

2/1-2/29
3/1-3/31 "
L/1-1/30 "
5/1-5/31
6/1-6/30 L

n 160.C0 W !
" ' 99.25 "
" 354.34
253.41

1

" 82.35

"Sarovggﬁwj:rd The first insiznce of reporting on this sc-called

U3 fundg is for the pb¢1od 12/59-6/60 and indicates thal there was nn
outside ircome to revort previously. Hote that this is orior to th=2
establishment of Wiley's flrj, Horld News fnalysis (WHAD. & when
eotﬂolnshed supplied him cnly & portion of his covar. In eddition o
this largely nominal naus service, Wilay oneratad as sd broadsastesr,
lecturar, ohotographer, wWriter and,in luilzr years particulariy, as

an orgfnlzef and sublie relaiions man.

Incone..51152.76. Bxpens2s charged to this account wers for =n
overseas trip (Caribbean, incl. Cuba)..0672.18. Eal. carrizd forward

+3490.28.

1 July 196C, Wiley's salary increased from £9100.00 per anmum io
£$9900.00 ;e: annun (6825.00 montnly) plus a quarterly allowance of 3l
19:’3 L "?//l o "’,,3—‘«‘ '.-'1‘9.’-.".—21 v n‘;‘»?b,n“ 5/2—2 5{ \:ii :j.ll LU ol L_:-‘\/'\J :UJ. A
8/1-8/31 " " 112.18 " n B .
9/l~9/30 n u 244,.49 n 1 i 0t
10/1-10/31 n " 130. " o v on
11/1-11/30 " " 66.41 u u u n
12/1-12/31 " " 181.00 t " u 1
n Y n " 1" 1

1951...1/1-1/31
2/1-2/28 -
371-3/31 "
4L/1-4/30 "
4/1/61-7/61
bntly made to Fin

She differonce
or this »nericd.

DocId: 32203691
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Travel Vouc
;.gégﬁﬁge of £1900.0C..a differsnce of $1597.00 for
app=th

seens to anpear in the expensss

84.28

1}] 1

83.36
# 226.23
" 127.58

W 31&970 o 9 10
which ne clﬂi
ance Div. This was for an Europs/ Africa trip.

na
na vl il

er shows an expensa of

WS

non PP

e

shown in &
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"3" Pund accounting...7/60- 6’61
Incor a..v~250.2l ..v'“lﬁ :e5 orior tal. of +:490.58,
Expensz..1670.21.. nrincipally a Cuban trip(Viley's second) and an .

- . Europs trlp.
. Balance. .+3536.00
1961...7/1=7/31 Travel Voucher . 9127.76 Cash for Transaittal.
8/1-8/31 " 1 164, .60 1 n n

No travel voucher was located for Sept. and Oct. 1961.

11/1-11/20 " " : 186.10 " " ",

£ 12/1-12/31 » n  54.53 neoow ",
1962...1/1-1/31 o 148.01 B "
2/1-2/28 e 38.59 ne

3/1-3/31 " " | 189.57 ow o

4/1-4/30 " 3. nw

i 5/1~5/15 u " 89.80 T

o b3 ang accowxoing..,?/oT ~5/82 ’

‘ Income..52386.82, . .ircludes bal. from prior ysar +3449.C0(sic)?rior bal.
’ showed +£585.00.
Expense.$2598.49. . includes deficit on trip to Asia (£4533,33-357000.00

advance-5153%,38) .
flrst ‘appearance of office rent -£400.00 (10 nonths
- thru 6/62).
Deficit bal.—$2ll.67.

1962...7/62-9/30. . .Travel Voucher (3 mos.) $155.77 Cash for Transmitial.

10/1-1 0/31 u u 113.28 " 1 ",

11/1-12/31 n " (2 mos.)  185.06 noo "
1943...1/1-2/28 " " (2 mos.) 587,64 E i "

3/7 Paid from SKS Revolwving Fund..for prior undzrpaid per dizn

amounts in 1951 and 1942. £102.00

o Z;;ét?fv Paid from SR3 Revolwin g Fund., cull% and publications 322,71,
AR I " §7 .
R e W }

3/1-5/30 Travel Vouchs or( 2 mos.) S277.20 Cash for Tranguiwt-1,

.t'ﬁ-":j P : h
. ' ] 5/1~5/31 " " 61.57 "o ",
ClA . |
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1953. . .6/1-6/30 Travel Voucher $£34

Fo% B3Y Fund cecounting...7/62-6/53  The files reflect_nn ascounting o this
‘ ' ' pariod.
- 1963...7/1-7/31 Travel Voucher $n656.32 Cash for Transmittal.
8/1-8/30 " " (2 mos.) 90.85 " " ",
10/1-11/30 Con LU 155.21 n " "

12/1-1/22/1964 ¢ Woomn 85.45 1 n ",

1964...2/1-5/20 Travel Voucher fho=) 207.53 Payment to be rade in
banli account noyw ver 1
to PD 3 June 1944.

t

6/176/30 ] fl 25.65 " n L

5" Fund anOLntlno‘..7/03~0/6¢ The Ill°s reflect no_accounting for
period-fiscal 1964..howaver,.a later
covaring calendar 1984 does cover hal

co

o
fiscal 1964 .-therefore, see "S" accounting
below.

: 1965...7/1 *1/" Travel Vouvcher (24 mes.) B259.158 Voncha“ R P v

. in April 1965 and Yot Paid. Y"Reimburssnment

- refused-after discussion with C/Sk3, Funds
v ' : be reimbursed from "S" fund.- lipril 1SL5.
[ This was the 1lst refusal of an
_ . expense voucher and suggested uss of tha ng
fund for the expsnse. No apparent scvance
Fa

4+

ad
warning was Uquq to Ullaj. He was told
Tine c

o S%of
acoountlng, however the 1Du 6 1965 Travsal
Vouchers were paid bj Fpafter 2n "CZ" by

11/10...$1000.00 was advanced to Wiley from PCI funds for an F.E. irio.
) In Feb. 1965 he accountad for 962.72 in
expenses for the trip from 11/15-12/31/&4
above that furnished by the Chinats. fe
returned £37.28.

]

!

"S" Fund accountinglQb4
Income...51503.85 .
%{;‘{\L‘l\ "“7\ F% ses. 1280.63..including an alleged 1953 deficit of ~5322.27.
: ﬁ?r ‘was no 1963 aceountine to confirm this ¥y A
f} , 12 foril 65 by mys no annual gtalonsni D00
. Na SFP ;’ﬂ 1% : 1903 Was 1\»\43'“ "do

.} .‘»‘\‘ Bu.].ng. ® }":5323¢25.

Total payments from SiS flevolving fund to Yiley during 195364

aporoximated $210.CC. .mostly for phone calls.

nlm 50955 DoelId:32203891 Page 33
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- 1945...1/1-1/31 ' Travel Voucher %6 Tiby FD after baing held uo
' ndoza-aparoved by

1 Jaly 1965,

2 2/1-2/28 " L 28.00 © W "

‘ - 3/1_3/31 t u | 245,00 " 7 n 1 "
4/1-4/30 . " 7726 v v n 0
5/1__5/31 ' u | 0o £0.16 i n 0 n,

"S" Fund accounting....Interim in June 1965. :
Incoms $2590.00 olus bal. from 1964 +3323.00 $2913.00
Expense  730.C0 plus froa 1964 . $322.C0 1052.00

On hand 22 June 1965  +51861.00.

6/1-6/30 Travel Voucher $63.77..not submitted. Entert
cut out lowering it to
resubmission.  Paid bv FD.

7/1~7/31 L " $179.66 Received in Oct. 1955, Nob paid
' by FLU. VWas listed later as an
expaense on the 1965 "3" fund.

7/31-9/17 Travel Voucher for So. JmeriCQn trip.
Reflects expesnses of $2234.72. Mot paid by FD.
Listed as an expense in the 19565 "S" Fund,

. _ 10/1-10/31 Travel Voucher $23.,30 Not paid by FD. "S" Fund Zxpencs
11/1=12/31 " L 172.20 "S" fund expense listing.

"S" Fund accounting..l955
Income $4850.61 ..includes 1964 77 ELEALG L balance #5323.25,
Expenses 4888.17 ..includes7/64 —11, 4 Tr, Voucher: July%0ct-Dec. Tr.
Vouchers and th So. American trip voucher.

Deficit balance.../737.56.

s
S
w

1966... An undated memorandum titled SAROYAL, seems to have been written
either by] ]or[ [aaoaren*l very early in Jan. 19556. Two
sections are pertinent to this financial SWIBATY »

“Travel Vouchers
No monthly travel vouchers have been approved for ovaymarit since
July 1965. In view of fact that Sarc yan had close to $10C0 in Cox

funds, he was told to deduct exyenses from the fund rather than su o

vouchers for reirtursemsnt. Expsnses up throughy Cctober wer2 knowm
to be 5200 and thers would be some adcitional for month of Decambiar. He

was out of countiry balance of that time, for which he would clain no

REC e >imbursenent since the overseas trip was self{-funcding.
ALY t,v;‘ In addition to vouchers, there ars other minor expens

certain items, certain teleohone eKO°1393) vhich were u~

MSEP 39 1975 out of our revolving fund. [::::::]all“”ﬁdly had a coll

i 25,2 for the last few months which have never been paid, and !

asking me about them. I have told him o daduct them

_ funds, and forget about ’mem.E“m shall we continue

o
o

HW 50235 DocId:322038%1 Page 36



the event Saroyan is used
ine fashioh, thes presant
simbursaments a 'l
ate 1

sirn

©
pors

19%66...4 14 Jan. 1966 7 emorandun fron to C/3H3 inecludass “cg With T
to Vouchers suomltuci by Saroyan for futurs® tra r2l expenses, eic.
should we continue to accent, °oarovo and mak%e a reimbursement in
form of a chaék deposited to Sarcyan's account, or should Sareyan
inotructed to daduct such anproved expensas from the approximats &
"Nut' he has on devosits”. The memo. is initialed by PFG but noll ¢
2ppears. ‘

A copy of a 15 March 1966 lettez to Wiley from contelins a

paragrapn which states:
TFPuturs vouchers for trzvel and expsnses should be submitte:
promptly as they occur. For instance, any voucher received
30 for expenses ircurred prior to bﬁau data cannot be reimdu
under the arrangsmesnt which has now been setup" Reflecti
instruction to Hllo] indicates it to be an imposs
it would require instaentanecus sub bmission of exp

2

L
av
<

¢4
w
s
3
[¢]
L)

1965-‘.3/1—4/30 Travel Voucher ( 4 mos.) £237.05 Hot paid by 2.

nsn Tur%,.. Ain Interim "S" Fund accounting through 14 Hay 18646 reflisctied:

h ; LA 4 ) LI F"-'h
InCOMe..y342O...axp ns2s..51730 0. .witha balance on hend of 51830

the period frog 1 Jan. thru 14 May 19

"SER 29 1975

HW 50235

DPocId: 32203891

f?() iley has already drawn on the capital for relirburssmen

An mndatodwu51y mid-iay 1966)
C/3ES from (it is not evident

and forwarded) concarns Wiley's financial
nAttached for your review and approval is T
by Subject indluding cost of official travasl,
expenses incurresd from 1 Jan. thru 14 lMay lQoé
You may recall thet in Dac. 1953 WUiley recgived aoD*OVﬂl tha
beginning in Jan. 1966 he ezch month was to draw on the Caovt“_ kife)
reimbursement of official expenses incurrsd. This ar:an”°ment VES
proposed &nd a 20T Vod as a Substitute fer the re cel,t,
relnburseménwﬁf A R R R TS DY
monthly vouchers thau were received at ﬁeaaouartnro 1n
months ir arrears.
Wiley's attached vouchers and financial utauemvnt
are, therefore herewith submitted for your epproval in
instructions issued in Dec 1935 (si "obviously sheuld r

nt and other relm“urbwfﬂbl;
56 tkﬂ only action to bz
the ©1730 amount clalmed.

$1730 fer t*avzl expanses, ns

7

of allowance or disallowance of

Wiley has teen insiracied thot in tha future h2 is %o
sccount for reimburssable iivoms ecn the fivst of e=sh mon
of his statement it will be forwarded for your acproval and sif
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( 4 mos.)

:‘;‘/ ;

e

oMo D

T T

1966...5/1-8/31L  Travel Voucher £81.70  lot paid by FD.
/ 9/1-11/30 y "o (3 mos.) 27212 %o
12/1_{1_2/33 i 1 251 .09 1" 1 ]
13" Furd accounting 1956
Total Income  £4935.11
Total BExpsnse  3681.10 Includes travel vouchers for the year. 1s!
trunk line telaghone appears. Office rent
] for 6 mos. Must have vovsu to Parlin, N.J.
mid-1946 and openad his "offic2" in nis home.
Balance +$1254.01 less '65 deficit —37.56 Bal on n°nd +51216.45.
1967...1/1-12/31  Travel Vouchsr (Entire Year)  $605.87 NSH Fund

30 Fund accounting

Total Incoms
Total Expense P
Deflclt balanée,. .~145.0

1943. .. Accounting for F.E. trip, 1/16-3/9/68.

1/1-12/31

1S4 Tund_accounting 1948
Total Income $2077.20
Tolal Fxpense 3474.65

Deficit bal.

1969...1/1-12/31

$2105.45 inclu
$2250.,52 inclu

Accounting for European trip, 1/20-2/8.

St Fund accounting 1969
Total Income $1141.18
Total Bxpense 2816.42 i

Deficit balance -$1675.24

1970...1/1;12/31

Accounting for Buropean trip, July

DocId: 32203821 Page 38
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Travel Vovcher(Fntire Year)

-
3
23

51397, 46 plus '67 deficit -$145.07

Travel Voucher (Entire Year)

Travel Voucher (Entire Year) $675.85

and August.

166 tal of +9191f.{5

Ty, Voucher

Total Expense $823.11

HSU

£718.74

ireludss Tr. Vchr and F.Z. trip.
Def. Bel., -3

$581.18  "5" fund
Expense $502.26
rcludes Tr. Vehr and European irip.
olus '€8 deficit =51542.53  Def. Bal

] SH

$664. Tk expense -

/ S
542.5

fund exvoaz:

z

axpss

2

fund sxpensas.

U358 Fund eccounting 197C
~ o Potel Income $250.C0
SEP 20 1975 Total Expensce 2959,07 includes Tr. Vehr, and Europzan trioc.
AT ‘Deficit alance ~£2709.07 plus '42 cdef. -232L7.77. D o Bal. SO5Rn.
1/1-12/31 Trevel Voucher (Entire Year) £200.13 "S¥ fund ewsenss
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aceounting

NS Fund 1271

Totzl Inceoune £2862.82

Totzl Expense 1967.00 1rchqu Tr. Vehr,

Balence +5895.82 lass 'J0 deficit -$5926.84.Bal, Bal, -85031.02
1972

An accounting for expenses encumbered by Wilsay in ccnnection with

"George" *tctaled £235.25..irvolves 7/2,, /24, &/2, 8/3, 8/4/ and

8/17/1» activity, After corrections were made, it vwas turned over io

0S Finance in March 1973 and pzaid into Wiley's account by FD.
1972...1/1-12/21 “Travel Voucher(Entire Year)

Accounting for Viet Mam trip, May and June 1972 $497.326 "8".
WSt Fund accountl - A972

Total 'nvg“v $2G63.40

Total Expensz 2925.77 ircludes Tr. Vehr and Viet Nam trip.

Balznce + 37,63 less '71 def. =35031.02 Def. Bal. -54993.22.
197 ...,/1~72/31 Travel Voucher (Entire Year) £855.11 ngh
ngn Fund_ accounting 1973 Final

Total Inconme $40C.C0

Totod Dazonoe 201,62 inmcluloo IVC 4xipe din ng; 1es Fom o aonte

re toraination. Includes “Er. Vebhr.
Deficit ~$£2481.62 less '72 deficit -£4993.39
: Binal Def. bal. -57475.C1

If reimbursed for the so-cilled "S" fund deficit-what effect upon his incone
tex returns in which he has claimed all these expernses as "unreimbursed”
through the years. Any payment woild have to be picked up as income in 1974
whether tzrm2d a bonus or whatever. Ve would have no control on how ha '
handled this on his 1974 teax, if a2t all. Question also may exist as to wno
has the legal vroperty right to all the books, ewuipnent, and fixtures hLe
has acquired over the yezrs-—and depreciated in his tex return..and shown as

a busiress expense in thier acqu*51ulon.

o
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23 April 1974

MEMORANDIM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT:

¥206 596

Three pages on "Privacy and Investigative Data, '

SFORET
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Two pages

Background information and covert Agency use of individual
mentioned as 'XX¥¥e¥X '"CIA covert agemt'' on pages 110, 111
and 112 of the summary

. RECEI ) FROM

SER N0 1915

o GLA
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